

To Mr Vladimir MANOJLOVIĆ

TEHNOMONT D.O.O. BRČKO

Petra Kočića 9, Brcko, Brčko distrikt 76000

**Bosnia and Herzegovina** 

N/Réf.: CLN/2023/01/002

**Phone.**: +33 (0)2 31 41 41 20

**Object:** Recognition of representativeness in the Bosnia and Herzegovina market

**SATAM**, whose headquarter is located Avenue de Verdun - 14700 Falaise (France), designates **TEHNOMONT D.O.O. BRČKO** as its representative on the territory of Bosnia and Herzegovina.

This authorization:

- is non-exclusive and non-transferable to a third party.
- is strictly applicable to the territory of Bosnia and Herzegovina and cannot be used in any other territory without the prior agreement of **SATAM**.
- Grants **TEHNOMONT D.O.O. BRČKO** the ability to commercialize, install and put into use products manufactured by SATAM in Bosnia and Herzegovina.
- Commits TEHNOMONT D.O.O. BRČKO to take responsibility for the procedures and costs of certification to meet the compliance criteria for measuring systems for liquids other than water applicable locally.

We hope that the above satisfies you and remain at your disposal.

Falaise, The 2023-01-19

Clément LAVIN

Responsable OHSE

74 (a) 10 Wise

Tel (37) 97 31 41 41 41

93 138 (0) 2 31 40 75 61

www.satam.eu